Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Inter-cadre deputation on reciprocal basis.

Government Order No. 402 - JK(HME) of 2023

Dated: 15 - 05-2023

Sanction is hereby, accorded to inter-cadre deputation on reciprocal basis in favour of the following officials for a period of two years, subject to the condition that they shall retain their lien, seniority and promotion prospects in their parent District Cadre/Organizational:-

1		Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	# 200 P 10 TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		Government Medical
	Technical Assistant/ Technician	College & AH Rajouri	College Doda
02	Tariq Altaf Khan	Government Medical	Government Medical
	Technical Assistant/ Technician	College Doda	College & AH Rajouri

It is further ordered that both the officials shall report to their original place of postings/Organizations immediately after expiry of the term of deputation, otherwise a disciplinary action, as warranted under rules, shall be initiated against them, without any further notice. While on deputation, the officials shall be governed under the standard terms and conditions of deputation contained in schedule XVIII of J&K, Civil Services Regulation (Vol III) read with SRO-192, dated May 28, 2007.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department,

No:- ME-NG/144/2023-02

Dated:-15 · 05.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Principal, Government Medical College, Doda/Rajouri for compliance..
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor (I/C Health & Medical Education)
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. In-charge website
- 9. Government order file/Stock file.

(Pamposh Ganju)
Under Secretary to the Government
palth and Medical Education Department